Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to ask for some information relating to junior doctors in your health trust. I would appreciate if you could answer the following questions for me:

1) How much money was the total spent by your trust on paying junior doctors (all grades below consultant level) in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?

Financial year	Total
2017/18	£37,046,384
2018/19	£38,005,514
2019/20	£41,335,927

2) How much of this money was spent by your trust in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019 on paying locum or agency doctors (at all grades below consultant level)?

Financial year	Total
2017/18	£8,189,724
2018/19	£6,423,174
2019/20	£5,878,021